

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jim Morris to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 427
by Senator Allain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the Committee on Natural Resources and
3 Environment (#4609)

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 In House Committee No. 5 by the Committee on Natural Resources and Environment
6 (#4609), on page 1, line 17, change "~~(C)(1)(a)(iv)~~" to "~~(C)(1)(a)(v)~~"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 2, delete "30:4(C)(1)(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv)," and insert "30:4(C)(1)(a) and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "and to repeal R.S. 30:4(C)(1)(a)(v),"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 10, delete "30:4(C)(1)(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) are" and insert "30:4(C)(1)(a)
13 is"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

16 (iv) To require the plugging of each dry and abandoned well and the closure
17 of associated pits, the removal of equipment, structures, and trash, and to otherwise
18 require a general site cleanup of such dry and abandoned wells; ~~and~~ .

19 (v) ~~To require reasonable bond with security for the performance of the duty~~
20 ~~to plug each dry or abandoned well and to perform the site cleanup required by this~~
21 Paragraph: To allow for

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 2, line 23, after "closure" insert "and"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 2, line 24, change "Subsection S" to "Item (C)(1)(a)(iv)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 3, delete line 11 in its entirety and at the beginning line 12, change "Section 3." to
28 "Section 2."